 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1NOTICE OF 2023
PUBLIC MEETING SCHEDULE


NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Housing Finance Authority of Manatee County, Florida, will meet on the following dates in 2023, in the second floor conference room at 417 12th Street West, Bradenton, Florida, at 1:30 p.m. to discuss matters of the Authority as it deems appropriate.  All interested parties are invited to attend.


Tuesday, January 10, 2023

Tuesday, February 14, 2023

Tuesday, March 14, 2023

Tuesday, April 11, 2023

Tuesday, May 9, 2023

Tuesday, June 13, 2023

Tuesday, July 11, 2023
Tuesday, August 8, 2023

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

Tuesday, October 10, 2023

Tuesday, November 14, 2023

Tuesday, December 12, 2023

Persons are advised that, if they decide to appeal any decision made at any of these meetings, they will need a record of the proceedings, and for such purposes they may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.  The needs of hearing or visually impaired persons shall be met if the contact person below is notified at least 48 hours prior to the meeting by any person wishing assistance.
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